Website Privacy Policy

This Website Privacy Policy (the "Policy") is entered into by and between Nanoloy Pte Ltd, from here onwards The Company, a privately held corporation headquartered in Singapore, and you from here onwards the User of Nanoloy's website www.nanoloy.com (the "Website").

1. Introduction

The Company is committed to protecting the privacy and security of its Users' personal information. This Policy outlines the types of information collected from Users and how it is used, stored, and protected.

2. Information Collection and Use

2.1 Personal Information

The Company may collect personal information from Users, including but not limited to names, email addresses, phone numbers, and mailing addresses. This information is collected when Users voluntarily provide it through forms on the Website or contacting the Company.

2.2 Non-Personal Information

The Company may also collect non-personal information, such as IP addresses, browser types, and operating systems, to analyze trends, administer the Website, track Users' movements, and gather demographic information. This information is collected automatically through cookies and similar technologies.

3. Use of Information

The Company may use the collected information for the following purposes:

3.1 Personal Information

- To provide and improve the services offered on the Website
- To respond to User inquiries and provide customer support
- To send periodic emails or newsletters with updates, promotions, and other relevant information

3.2 Non-Personal Information

- To analyze and improve the Website's performance and functionality
- To monitor and prevent fraudulent activities
- To comply with legal obligations and enforce the Company's policies

4. Information Sharing

The Company may share Users' personal information with third parties in the following circumstances:

- In response to a legal request or to comply with applicable laws, regulations, or court orders

- In connection with a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of the Company's assets, with appropriate confidentiality measures

5. Data Security

The Company takes reasonable measures to protect Users' personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and the Company cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Third-Party Links

The Website may contain links to third-party websites or services. The Company is not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these third-party sites. Users are encouraged to review the privacy policies of any external sites they visit through links on the Website.

7. Children's Privacy

The Website is not intended for use by individuals under the age of 13. The Company does not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you believe your child has provided personal information on the Website, please contact us immediately, and we will take appropriate steps to remove the information.

8. Changes to the Policy

The Company reserves the right to modify or update this Policy at any time. Users will be notified of any material changes through a prominent notice on the Website. Continued use of the Website after such modifications constitutes acceptance of the updated Policy.

9. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about this Policy or the Company's privacy practices, please contact us at: beata.m@nanoloy.com

By using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy.

Effective Date: 11 February 2024